OHIO CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
RESOLUTION 2015-04

CONSIDERATION OF CASINO GAMING EMPLOYEE LICENSE RENEWAL
APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Article XV, Section (6)(C)(4) of the Ohio Constitution created the Ohio
Casino Control Commission (“Commission”) to ensure the integrity of casino
gaming by, among other things, licensing and regulating all gaming authorized by
Article XV, Section (6)(C) of the Ohio Constitution;

WHEREAS, R.C. 3772.09(A) prohibits, among others, any casino gaming employee
from conducting or participating in conducting casino gaming without first being
licensed by the Commission;

WHEREAS, R.C. 3772.10(B) requires, among others, casino gaming employees
who are seeking licensure under R.C. Chapter 3772 to establish their suitability by
clear and convincing evidence;

WHEREAS, R.C. 3772.131(B) authorizes the Commission to issue casino gaming
employee licenses to applicants, including renewal applicants, after the
Commission determines that the applicants are eligible for licensure under the
rules adopted by the Commission and have paid all applicable fees;

WHEREAS, a casino gaming employee licensee is eligible for renewal upon meeting
the following criteria:

(A) Being at least 21 years of age, as required by R.C. 3772.131(C);

(B) Submission of a true and complete Casino Gaming Employee License
Application, as required by R.C. 3772.131(D) and Ohio Adm. Code
3772-8-02(C);

(@) Submission, on a form provided by the Commission, of two sets of the
applicant’s fingerprints and a photograph, as required by R.C.
3772.131(E);

(D) Payment of the nonrefundable license renewal application fee, as
required by R.C. 3772.131(E) and Ohio Adm. Code 3772-8-03(4), and
all fees necessary to cover the cost of the background investigation in
excess of this fee, as set forth by Ohio Adm. Code 3772-8-03(A), if
any;

(E) Reimbursement of the costs for the background check, including the
criminal records check, as required by R.C. 3772.07 and 3772.131(E);



(F) Not having been convicted of or pled guilty or no contest to a
disqualifying offense, as defined and required by R.C. 3772.07 and
3772.10(C)(1); and

(G)  Otherwise is eligible for licensure, as required by R.C. 3772.10(C)(7);

WHEREAS, R.C. 3772.15 and Ohio Adm. Code 3772-8-02(D) require that casino
gaming employee licensees undergo a complete investigation at least once every
three years to ensure continued eligibility for licensure;

WHEREAS, the 494 casino gaming employee license renewal applicants listed in
Exhibit A (“Applicants”) have submitted applications for renewal of their licenses
and have been reviewed by the Division of Licensing and Investigations’ staff using
established investigation protocols, including a review of the results of the criminal
records checks as required by R.C. 3772.07;

WHEREAS, the complete suitability investigations of the Applicants conducted by
the Division of Licensing and Investigations’ staff revealed no criminal history and
no material personal or financial information of such a derogatory nature as to
render them ineligible for licensure at this time;

WHEREAS, the Division of Licensing and Investigations’ staff has determined that
the Applicants meet all of the eligibility requirements of R.C. Chapter 3772 and the
rules adopted thereunder for licensure as casino gaming employees;

WHEREAS, the Director of Licensing and Investigations recommends granting the
privilege of a casino gaming employee license renewal to the Applicants;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission that the Applicants’
renewal applications for licensure as casino gaming employees are APPROVED
and the Applicants licenses are hereby RENEWED for a period not to exceed three
years from the effective date of their renewals, subject to continued compliance
with R.C. Chapter 3772 and the rules adopted thereunder.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution 2015-04 does not in any way affect,
negate, or otherwise absolve any of the Applicants from their duties to update
information in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 3772-8-04.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Resolution 2015-04 does not restrict or limit
the Commission’s future exercise of authority and discretion with respect to
imposing additional conditions or taking further action upon any of the Applicants
under R.C. Chapter 3772 and the rules adopted thereunder.

Adopted: February 11, 2015
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LAST NAME
Abed
Adams
Adebo
Agustin
Akenberger
Alani
Allen
Allen
Allison

Alt
Alvarez
Amos
Anastasio
Anello
Angelo
Anguilano
Apicello
Appleby
Arch
Aseff
Ashbrook
Bacha
Bagwell
Baldwin
Baloun
Bals
Bancroft
Barbee
Barber
Barnett
Barto

Bell
Bell-Holliday
Berger
Bernhard
Billingsley
Birdsell
Birman
Biss

Black
Blake
Blocksom
Boden
Bolfa
Botchway
Bowman

FIRST NAME

Farid
Michael
Tiffany
Ramon
Kathleen
Stacia
Catherine
Everton
Lenon
Patricia
Michael
Kelly
Anthony
Amy
Joseph
Lisa
Vanessa
Jess
Rebecca
Joseph
Richard
Gregory
Anthony
Eldon
John
Brenda
Dain
Duane
Patrick
Richard
Kimberly
Donna
Michelle
Steven
William
Vichelle
Michelle
Lee
Terrie
Joshua
Richard
Carl
Lynn
Ryan
Rebecca
Taylor

Resolution No. 2015-04
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Bowser
Brabenec
Bradley
Brand
Brandt
Brenn
Brooks
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Broz
Bryner
Bufalino
Bura
Burgos
Burkholder
Cameron
Cameron
Capozziello
Carter
Casanova
Catalani
Catley
Ceschan
Cetnar
Chambers
Chapman
Chatal
Chesser
Childs
Chillious
Chmielewski
Chmielewski
Chokel-Smith
Christner
Cianciolo
Cicerchi
Ciepichal
Civovic
Clark
Clipps
Cobb
Cochell
Colapietro

Katherine
James
Carey
Michael
Steven
Samuel
Tyrone
Robert
Deborah
Jennifer
Gary
Barry
Marco
Stanley
Ronald
Michael
Robert
Benny
Elizabeth
William
Joseph
Angelica
Cheryl
Jose
Joseph
Nickalos
Jason
John
Jason
Crystal
Jack
Michael
Joseph
Lashawn
Glenn
Patricia
Allison
Candice
Eileen
Bruce
Donald
Ana
Marilyn
Phillip
Donald
Kaitlyn
Nicole
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Coleman
Collins
Colon
Coppens
Corfield
Crabtree
Craig
Crawford
Crocheron
Crosser
Curtis
Cutright
Danchisen
Dandar
Dean
Dearth
Demko
DeNeve
Dengler
Dennis
Deppisch
Deyling
DeYoung
Diaz
Dick
Dietz
Doksansky
Donley
Donnelly
Doss
Drendall
Duncan
Durden
Durham
Duthrie
Earl
Eisenmann
Emery
Emmett
Essex
Eurich
Fallaro
Fazio
Felice
Ferritto
Fifik
Filipek

Gabrielle
Katie
David
Kenneth
Jeanne
Jayne
Darren
Kerry
Lori
Jason
Victoria
David
Jacquelyn
Maria
David
Cody
Patrick
David
Patricia
Brian
Todd
Dianna
Valerie
Vicky
Edward
Thomas
Steven
Jacob
Deborah
Karen
Laia
Emily
Demetrius
Anthony
Jacqueline
Daniel
Robert
Michael
Deborah
Tamika
Pamela
Anthony
Kristen
Amanda
David
Brandon
Evan
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Resolution No. 2015-04

Exhibit "A"
141 Filipic Michael A
142 Filippelli Aldo M
143 Finamore Andrew D
144 Fink Kris A
145 Finnegan Keira M
146 Flick Brandon A
147 Fluke Eric J
148 Folmer Susan J
149 Fonseca Dominic A
150 Foster Denise M
151 Francis Joshua M
152 Frantz Tracy A
153 Frederick Susan E
154 Freeman Stacey M
155 Fuller Charles
156 Funk Robert D
157 Fuscoe Patricia J
158 Gahler Arlene S
159 Gamier Jeffery A
160 Gardjulis Robert J
161 Garlock Joseph A
162 Gedelian Jill A
163 Geisen Wayne E
164 Gibson Craig L
165 Gilchrist Shawn D
166 Ginley Kathy L
167 Glasson Richard J
168 Godfrey Terrie P
169 Goldsmith Joyce L
170 Gordon Lynn A
171 Grabel David E
172 Graham Delvon D
173 Hafner Theodore W
174 Hall Tiffani M
175 Hanes Nathan A
176 Harding Debra J
177 Hardy Angelique
178 Harris Dennis A
179 Harshberger Troy J
180 Hartle Adam E
181 Hasrouni Gina J
182 Hearn Robert J
183 Heiks Deborah S
184 Helberg Stewart C
185 Hepker William B
186 Herbert John E
187 Herschelman Matthew R
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188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

Hickey
Higgs
Hilliard
Hindman
Hitchcock
Holleran
Holston
Holzhauer
Homa
Honsaker
Hopkins
Hosier
Hotchkiss
Howell
Hudec
Huffman
Humble
Hunka
Hutchison
lannaggi
Ingram
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jacobs
Jacobs
Janke
Jarjabka
Jeremiah
Jett
Jezewski
Johnson
Johnson
Jokela
Jones
Jones
Kara
Kause
Keeney
Keiffer
Kelly
Kelly
Kenninger
Kernes
Kessinger
Kime
King

Adam
David
Robert
Ronald
Stephanie
Edward
Katie
Donald
Sandra
Kelly
Mark
Michael
Gary
Robert
Lorelyn
Peter
Andrew
John
Sean
Lisa
Dwayne
Octavia
Ivory
Onycha
Jacqueline
Thomas
David
Eric
Thomas
Karon
Michael
Angelique
David
Gary
Carol
Diana
James
Anthony
Allen
Carla
Keith
Linda
Ted

Lisa
Heather
Christine
Michael
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Resolution No. 2015-04

Exhibit "A"

235 King leffrey M
236 King Dalise R
237 Kintzle Richard A
238 Kiousis Nicholas A
239 Kittle Christian P
240 Klavinger Betty S
241 Kleckner David J
242 Klockowski Teresa A
243 Kluth James E
244 Knapp Jeffrey T
245 Koppenhofer Susan E
246 Krajewski Neil D
247 Kry Lean C
248 Kufrin Tomma J
249 LaCourse Amanda C
250 Laeng Jeffrey M
251 LaForrest Neidera M
252 Lamberts Charles W
253 Landry Austin J
254 Lavensky Erika A
255 LaVigna David A
256 Lawry Ronda L
257 Laycock Melissa A
258 Laycock Karen D
259 Ledbetter Barry D
260 Leeper Joseph J
261 Leland Kathleen M
262 Lensner Haley J
263 Leone Nina M
264 Leonhardt Todd M
265 Leuschen Adam N
266 Lewis Debra M
267 Liederbach Noel J
268 Linowski Sean A
269 Little Kimberly L
270 Loch Casey M
271 Lowdermilk Diane L
272 Lowe Matthew B
273 Lui Jerry

274 Luksic Paula M
275 Lynch Michael L
276 Malenda Juanita L
277 Maloney James F
278 Marok Todd A
279 Martinez Cindy L
280 Mathis Cotrina M
281 Matthews Shawn M

Page 6 of 11



Resolution No. 2015-04

Exhibit "A"

282 Matye Michael R
283 Mayse Karen M
284 Mazanec Deborah E
285 McCord Amanda E
286 McCoy Annette E
287 McGrady Jessica L
288 McPherson Colleen

289 Meacher Zshavina M
290 Mendoza April P
291 Menge Brian J
292 Messina Sam Vv
293 Messmer Leslie E
294 Meyers William A
295 Miller Richard A
296 Miller Frank J
297 Miller Deborah A
298 Miller Ricki L
299 Miller Grace A
300 Minatel Christal S
301 Moehring Ashley A
302 Moneypenny Sabrina A
303 Montesi Perry A
304 Morrow Rodney

305 Mory Douglas C
306 Mullen leffrey A
307 Myerholtz Adam R
308 Nagata Steven L
309 Nahrstedt Kimberly M
310 Natemeier Kimberly A
311 Netherland Ericka L
312 Neubert Ryan R
313 New Nicole M
314 Ng Alex W
315 Niekranz Mark R
316 Nishimoto Phillip D
317 Noble Richard E
318 Norton John M
319 Nunn William A
320 O'Donnell Brigid T
321 Ogrodnick Michael J
322 O'Hearn Donald C
323 O'Linn Neil G
324 O'Neal Pamela

325 Owens Terri L
326 Paczek Anthony S
327 Palm Brendan J
328 Papay William D
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329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

Parente
Passick
Payne
Peart
Peffer
Peloso
Perrier
Philbin
Phillips
Pietro
Pietromica
Pilar
Pilch-Habe
Pink

Pirie
Piskac
Plummer
Pokrzywa
Polcyn
Powell
Pulito
Rader
Randazzo
Rassavong
Ray

Reidy
Rettig
Reynolds
Riffle
Roach
Robertson
Robinson
Rogers
Romito
Roppel
Rosa
Rotili
Rotuno
Rozak
Rucker
Runevitch
Rupert
Russell
Rutherford
Sabo
Sabol
Saegert

Wendy
Debra
Corey
Jennifer
Steven
Joan
Kristine
Tracy
Jean
Joseph
Dino
Gerald
Kelli
Nicole
Edward
Neil
Ryan
Joseph
LaRay
Gayle
Giacomina
Shane
Richard
Phanavanh
Sandra
Kyla
Diana
James
Allen
Dale
Ashley
Bill
Rhonda
Tina
Heather
Christopher
Justin
Alex
Alexander
Jeffery
Becky
Ruth
Ashley
Jerry
Keith
Jeffrey
Melody

Resolution No. 2015-04

Exhibit "A"
L

> CLVPPLCOZP>TP>SCIMARTOIONZ

—zPOzZzZrprzzAd-TMmZIPIsSo-mMmsSs o> RS SZ

Page 8 of 11



376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

Sailes
Sanders
Sanders
Scanlan
Schepis
Schiffler
Schimmelfennig
Schmoll
Schrecengost
Schrock
Schroeder
Schulz
Schwartz
Scznsny
Sechler
Sendrey
Sexton
Shadrake
Shafer
Shamshak
Shaver
Sheline
Shieff
Shultz
Shutty
Sillanpaa
Simmonds
Simmons
Sims
Siracusa
Skowronek
Slechta
Smigielski
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smyth
Soinski
Soltis
Sommer
Spencer
Spinks
Squires
Srp
Stavale

Johnetta
Candace
Sidney
Patrick
Joseph
Ashley
Mark
Sandra
Adam
Derrick
Paul
Kelly
Mark
Tina
Heather
Timothy
David
Matthew
Richard
Christopher
Tonya
Adam
Melissa
Casey
Prudence
David
Matthew
Gregory
Temika
John
Claude
Steven
Bernice
Gregory
Ronald
Douglas
Tonya
Kent
Kevin
Bryan
Tiffani
Jeffrey
Sean
Molly
Lynette
Steven
Joseph
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423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469

Stevens
Stevenson
Stiens
Stoffel
Stokes
Stokes
Stone
Stuckert
Sturges
Sullivan
Sutter
Sutton
Swain
Swicegood
Switzler
Szabo
Szmara
Szucs
Szymczak
Tarnai
Taylor
Teets
Tettelbach
Thomas
Timofeev
Todd
Toedter
Toney
Torre
Toth
Trimbach
Triscari
Trnavsky
Troff
Trubajic
Trudeau
Turley
Umstott
Unger
Urban
Utley
Vanderpol
Vardel
Vliet

Vo

Vogt
Wallace

Tricia
David
Judith
Karen
Adika
James
James
Dale
Thomas
Janet
Marie
Natalie
Sheryl
Stephanie
Charles
Maria
Richard
David
Carol
Melissa
Felicia
Chadd
Thomas
Michael
Laura
Patricia
Pamela
Michael
Elizabeth
Dawn
Ryan
Shane
Jennifer
Christopher
Gordana
Jeffrey
Michael
Christine
Donald
Mary
Leigh
Carla
John
Donald
Michael
Vernon
Kathleen
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Resolution No. 2015-04

Exhibit "A"

470 Wasikowski John M
471 Wason Michael R
472 Wemmer Patrick S
473 White Sandra L
474 White Randall D
475 White Michael A
476 Whitlock Michael S
477 Wilhelms David A
478 Williams Lisa R
479 Williams Loretta

480 Williams Heather M
481 Williamson Matthew R
482 Woods Dorothy M
483 Wu Mei Q
484 Young David W
485 Young Douglas A
486 Zaccardelli Gino A
487 Zanglin Dianna L
488 Zavarella Nicholas A
489 Zhu Li

490 Zidonis Martin A
491 Zielinski Walter A
492 Zigray Thomas A
493 Zuck Colleen H
494 Zupancic Jay A
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